
KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

David C. Weymouth 
Wu Pei Rueng 
3310 Blenheim Road 
Phoenix, Maryland 21131 

September 19, 2012 

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIAN CE 
(3 310 Blenheim Road) 
Case No. 2013-0040-A 

Dear Mr. Weymouth and Ms. Rueng: 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
TIMOTHY M . KOTROCO 

Administrative Law Judges 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For 
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Office of Administrative Hearings at 
410-887-3868. 

LMS:dlw 
Enclosure 

Ver~ 

Managing Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

c: Jonas L. King, 436 Black Barren Road, Peach Bottom, PA 17563 
Martin Spomey, 3314 Blenheim Road, Phoenix, MD 21131 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * 
(3310 Blenheim Road) 

BEFORE THE 

* OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
David C. Weymouth & Wu Pei Rueng 

Petitioners 

* * * * * 

* HEARINGS FOR 

* BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* CASE NO. 2013-0040-A 

* * * * * 

ORDER AND OPINION 

This matter comes before the Administrative Law Judge as a Petition for Administrative 

Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, David C. Weymouth & Wu Pei Rueng. The 

Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning 

Regulations (B. C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed garage with a height of 21' in lieu of the required 15 '. 

The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked 

and accepted into evidence as Petitioners ' Exhibit 1. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning the 

requested relief. However, it is to be noted that the Petitioners offered a letter of support from 

Martin Spomey (3314 Blenheim Road), an adjacent neighbor, stating that he had no objection. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on August 29, 2012, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision 

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

ORDER RECEl\tiE.> ~Of{ FILING 
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the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the 

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the 

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. 

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Although the Department of Planning did not make any recommendations related to the 

garage height and usage, I will impose conditions that the accessory structure not be converted into 

a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom 

facilities, and not be used for commercial purposes. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested 

variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 19th day of September, 2012 by the Administrative 

Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed garage with a height of 21' in lieu of 

the required 15', be and is hereby GRANTED. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following: 

1. Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this 
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to 
return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject garage into a 
dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living 
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

3. The garage shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

OAO .P\ i Qi lVtiO FOR FILING 
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

LMS:dlw 
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Managing Administrative Law Judge for 
Baltimore County 



ADM INISTRATIVE ZONING PETIT ON . 
,,.... .. .. FOR AD fvi lNISTRA VARIANCE - OR -ADMlNISTRATIV ECIAL HEARING 
~·~ · To be filed with the Dep artment of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

To the Office of Administrative La~w of Balti7:10r~ County for the pr~_eerty located at: 
Address 3 I · D ~1W 1ch IS presently zoned ~ C k:z 
Deed Reference ' 10 Digit Tax Account# .a. _j_ 2 0 _2 _Q 5 _5 L1 

Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s 

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING~ AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION($) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUES T ) 

Administrative Variances require that the Affidavit on the reverse of th is Petition Form be completed I notarized. 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and 
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 

1. v ADMiNISTRATIVEVARIANCE from section(s) g~ ~c.+lClt'\ 400..3 "'\o ~('(\?~La.. ~ -z4-~ w,-4-h a ~t.9h+ o .f 2.\ ~+- 11\ \1e..lA ef -tt"2_ ~o\recQ l5~·. . 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

2. __ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 32-4-107(b), 32-4-223.(8), and 
Section 32-4- 416(a)(2): (indicate type of work in this space to raze, alter or construct adc!_ition to building) 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zohfng regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations and 
restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. · · 
Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: I I we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I/ We are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this I these Petition(s). · · 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners: 

Name- Type or Print 

Signature 

Mailing Address City 

Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 
.Q_ 11.3 ) 

Zip Code 

City State 

'IJ0 -9 7.;2 - }(p'85t swey,no{,t~(J\ll,l~o.Jr,;: 
Telephone# · Email /(ddress 

State 

Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted: 

J'Dha.. s L l<Lh~ 

~

a e - Type or Print • . . 

_ d'Q '-/~ 
gnature ~ 

Name- Type or Print 

lJJCe BJ~,k B ... cr-eh Rf k"'cb :BoThhi <fr7A 
Mailing Addr Mailing Address City · State 

l?S"y,3 717 - 5L.t1-.Jol(., h-A 
Zip Code Email Address Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

A PUBLIC HEARING having formally demanded and/or found to be requ ired, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Law, of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County 

CASE NUMBER 20\2:>- ro-JO· ll Filing Date '6 ~ / \"2 . ., Estimated Posting Dat/l_t 2-1 ( 2-

Rev 1 0/12/11 



Affidavit in Support oJ -Administrative Variance . 
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUI( J FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE (,-.: CIAL HEARING) 

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, 
the following: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s), and that the Affiant(s) 
is/ar_e c~m~~tent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is_ scheduled in the futu~e with regard thereto. 

That the property is not under an active zoning v iolation citation and Affiant(s) is/are the resident home 
owner(s) of this residential. lot, or is/are the contract purchaser(s) of this residential lot, who wili , upon 
purchase; reside at the existing dwelling on said property located at: · 

Address: 33 )0 f3Jeh h ei m ·BJ 
· Print or Type Address of property 

fAofn ix-
City ' 

MO 
State · 

~ JJ 31 
Zip Code 

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts which I/we base the request for an 
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here) 

.---- . . 

(lf·additrohal ~pac~ for the' p~tltion request or the abov~ statement is needed, label arid attach it to this Form) 

. ~ v~. · --:--'. l__......llt--:1-c-fl~Lf "t---. : ~--

Signature of..Affiant . · , · . Signature o(Affiant ( . : J ·. 'J_ I LJ ' . . ~ ~ 
l ' . . +, . · o ltb~ . · &1Jii1.t1ULtz · . · 

• ,· l 

I • • f· 

The following inform~tiot}. is to be_ completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: . . . . 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this ] q~ day of . 0~Y\V 
and for the County aforesaid, pe~sonally appeared 

· lon-- I before,m,e a Notary of Maryland, in . 
. I 1 • 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal 

Notary Public · . . ,,..... 
\-0- 30 ~ l:J 

My Commission Expires 

REV. 10/12/11 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative. Variance 
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING) 

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, 
the fol lowing: That the information herein given is within the persona l knowledge of the-Affiant(s) and that the Affiant(s) 
is/are co.mpeten t to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in fhe future with regard thereto. 

That the property is not under an active zon ing violation citation and Affiant(s) is/are the res ident home 
owner(s) of this residential lot, or is/are the contract purchaser(s) of this residential lot, who will , upon 
purchase, reside at the existing dwelling on said property located at: 

fAoeM 1';t. Address: 3sla gfe~he!fl/t. RJ< 
Print or Type Address of property 

MI) 2 1/J{ 
City State Zip Code 

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts which I/we base the request for an 
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here) 

He.,1hl,s of Q,. T,~o C ct-r <::n.."c13e 

. pace for the petition request o.r the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form) 

~ 
Signature of Affiant . 

. . Dau1{_J lJ&fJl//dvt1 
Name- Pnnt or Type ·· Nam·e- Print or Type 

The following inform~tio~ is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this \l\b day of :J,-.\AV J.Q \'} , before me a Notary of Maryland, in 
and for the County aforesaid , personally appe'ared 

the Affiant(s) herein, pe to me as such Affiant(s) (Print name(s) here) 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal 

Notary Public · 
\a·- 3o- ,s: 

My Commission Expires 

REV. 10/12/11 



ZONING PROPERlY DESCRIPTION 

For 

3310 Blenheim road 

Beginning at a point on the north side of Blenheim road, which is 25 feet w at 

the distance of 483 plus or minus feet northeast of the centerline of the nea st 
Improved intersecting street Windy Farm Court which is 40 feet wide. 

8EG1NNN3 FOR nE SAME 81 a a1D11e plllllld on l'8 Norltemmoet llde of lie 
•• ltllllln Rold Md II .. end d .. Int lne d .. lllnd which by dNd dll9d 
Deolmber ,. 1941 11111 AIGOld9d ....... lie lllnd Records d BIM1lcn Ccutty In 
Lh' CHK No. 1208, falo m. 411C. w ~ by R. DiJCDn Smllh md wl9 tD 
Mv1r1 F . 8rpee; lind running ..... bounding on .. Nol1MrrlfflOM·elde d Bl1nhllim 
ANct 8aull ..,..._ _..,, 111)1 11r,.t ....,.. w• one tulChd ,- IMl1C8 
Mining far.,_ d dlwlllal, now rmde .. ..., "*>wtnQ cou,w a dlllllltCN, viz.: . 
Hartl lllally •• ••11 fart» -~ mhllla W..t .... tuldr9d l*ty,four llnd 
9lgt1I ...... tNl llnd 8oull ~ _..,, lort)i 1l(llt....,... Elllt one hundred 
... fNl lo .......... Ind d .. Nmltd lne of tw i.ld ~•••••Id by 
R. DINan 8mllh and wla lo Alvin F. 8lpe9; Md l*ICe bounding ....,.....ey on Nid 
NOCNid lne Soult lwelltf"GI• degrw11 btf 1tat• mlnulN Eaet two tuldred eighty­
one,.. tD .. ,.. d beglni'q. Conlllnfnl 0.705 IICl'N al la'ld. men ot ..... 

The m.prlMIIWIII ...,..., .. known• ND. 3310 8IMheim Rolld. 

Located in the tenth election district and in the third council district. 



ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

For 

3310 Blenheim road 

Beginning at a point on the north side of Blenheim road, which is 25 feet w at 
the distance of 483 plus or minus feet northeast of the centerline of the nea st 

improved intersecting street Windy Farm Court which is 40 feet wide. 

~ FOR nE SAME• a 11Dne ,_. on 118 Naltlernrnoet 8kle Of ttle 
•• Nim Aolld and It .. end of .. Int ... of .. lllnd which by deed dllld 
DII09mber I, 1941 n IWClCll'dlld 8fflCJll8 .. lllnd Raaldl ot Balllmcn Ccuity In 
LIMW CHK No. 1208, falD 383. - w COlw.yed by R. Dixon Smllh met wife to 
AMn F. 8lpN; and "°"'*'8 lwlOlt bal.nlng on 1w Nor1hemfnoM·llde of Blel•"Wl'n 
Rallct 8oull _,.... _.,, lftv •Wll ......... Welt one hunchd fNt bnce 
N'llllng far lnN fll clvl1 IQIII now .._.. .. ..., lalowlng courw and dllalllw. 'liz.: . 
Nldl 1Mslftt$1 .. -.,111 bt; light _... Weet lne hundnld l*ty-fcu' Ind 
9fgt,t..,.. fNl lllld Soul\ ~ •••• tart,, 1lght....,... Emt one hundred 
lln fNt to• ........ fie 9nd of ........ lne Of .. land~• llfar1111d by 
R. DINall 8rnllh and wla to Alvin F. ~ llld '*"» bculdlng ~ on Mid 
NGCNICI h 8oull twall)r-G• -.111 bty IIQN mlnutN EMt two tuldnld eighty­
one fNt to .. ,... Of beghq. Collllll*II 0.10l 8CRI ol lllnd, mare ot ..... 

'The n,p,CMl,•111 ........ known• ND. 3310 llel'1eim Rolld. 

Located in the tenth election district and in the third council district. 
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BALTIMORE COUNfY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

No. 

Date: 
Rey Sub 

Source/ Rev/ 
Unit Sub Unit ObJ Sub Obj Dept()bj BS Acct 

0000 Gl5D 

Total: 

From: le__("\€ ( k s.S 

For: °'i~ v(.~(·1~/1, (.() 

zo 

DISTRIBUTION 

Amount 

'15' 

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING 

l\;.tt-,~::·!: 

CASHIER'S 
VALIDATION 

tli ' 

1' 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!! , 1 .. 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
ATIENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS 
DATE: 08/30/2012 
Case Number: 2013-0040-A 
Petitioner/ Developer: DAVID WEYMOUTH-JONAS KING of 
WAKEFIELD BUILDERS 
Date of Hearing (Closing): SEPTEMBER 17, 2012 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) 
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at: 
3310 BLENHEIM ROAD 

The sign(s) were posted on: AUGUST 29, 2012 

~O' 
(SignaMeofSignPo~ 

Linda O'Keefe 
(Printed Name of Sign Poster) 

523 Penny Lane 
(Street Address of Sign Poster) 

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 
(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster) 

410 - 666 - 5366 
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster) 
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Debra Wiley - ZAC Comments - Distribution Mtg. of 8/27 

From: Debra Wiley 

To: Kennedy, Dennis; Lanham, Lynn; Livingston, Jeffrey; Lykens, David; M ... 

Date: 8/30/2012 8:06 AM 
Subject: ZAC Comments - Distribution Mtg. of 8/27 

Good Morning, 

Please see the cases listed below and the hearing date, if assigned. If you wish to submit a ZAC 
comment, please be advised that you must do so before the hearing date. If it's not received by the 
hearing date, it will not be considered in our decision. 

2013-0004-SPHA - 1236 E. Riverside Rd. 
No hearing date in database as of today 

2013-0032-A - 349 Bigley Ave. 
Admin. Var. - Closing Date: 9/10 

2013-0033-A - 3937 Chaffey Rd. 
Admin. Var. - Closing Date: 9/10 

2013-0034-A - 714 Murdock Rd. 
Admin. Var. - Closing Date: 9/10 

2013-0035-A - 2033 E. Joppa Rd. 
No hearing date in database as of today 

2013-0036-A - 5803 Pine Hill Dr. 
Admin. Var.-: Closing Date: 9/17 

2013-0037-SPHXA - 10845 Philadelphia Rd. 
No hearing date in database as of today 

2013-0038-X - 5012 Mt. Carmel Rd. 
No hearing date in database as of today 

2013-0039-SPH - 1401 Regester Ave. 
No hearing date in database as of today 

2013-0040-A- 3310 Blenheim Rd. 
Admin. Var. - Closing Date: 9/17 

2013-0041-A - 1919 Wills Rd. 
No hearing date in database as of today 

2013-0042-A - 3112 Rices Lane 
Admin. Var. - Closing Date: 9/17 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\dwiley\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\503FlEF4NCH... 8/30/2012 



Subject: 
Created By: 
Scheduled Date: 
Creation Date: 
From : 

Recipient 

ZAG Comments - Distribution Mtg. of 8/27 
dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov 

8/30/201 2 8:06 AM 
Debra Wiley 

Action 

Page 1 of 1 

Date & Time Comment ------·-- --~----- --·--··----- -----------------··-------------------------___ !.<:. Curti~ Murr~_(cjmurray@baltimorecountymd.g_o_v-'-) ________ D_e_l_iv_er_e_d __ 8_13_0_12_0_1_2 __ 8_:0_6_A_M ______ _ 

To: David Lykens (dlykens@baltimorecountymd.gov) Delivered 8/30/2012 8:06 AM 

To: Dennis Kennedy (DKennedy@baltimorecountymd.gov) Pending 
------ ----------·--

To: Don Muddiman (dmuddiman@baltimorecountymd.gov) Pending 
------ -·-- --------

To: Jeffrey Livingston Ulivingston@baltimorecountymd_._go_v_) ___ _ Delivered 8/30/2012 8:06 AM 

To: Lynn Lanham (mlanham@baltimorecountymd.gov) Delivered 8/30/2012 8:06 AM 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\dwiley\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\503FlEF4NCH... 8/30/2012 



KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

David C. Weymouth & Wu Pei Rueng 
3310 Blenheim Road 
Phoenix MD 21131 

September 18, 2012 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits , 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2013-0040, Address: 3310 Blenheim Road 

Dear Mr. Weymouth & Ms. Ruens: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on August 22, 2012. This letter is not 
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the m~mbers of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:jaf 

Enclosures 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

c: People's Counsel 
Jonas L. King, 436 Black Barron Road, Peach Bottom, PA, 12563 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
l 11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 11 l I Towson, Maryland 21204 [ Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor State~ I Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Secretary 

Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 
Administration 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 
Pennits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Date: ~ -z.&,.../ z__ 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval of Item No. tot?,· O{)"O ..-A" 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md. us). 

SDF/raz 

Sincerely, 

/J:.44A_al/}~ 
f Steven D. Foster, Chief 

Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is--------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads .maryland .gov 



TO: 

FROM: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon , Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

Dennis A. KenRfciy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

DATE: September 7, 2012 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For September 10, 2012 
Item Nos. 2013-0004, 0032, 0033,0034,0035,0036,0038,0039,0040, 0041 

0042 and 0044. 
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­

zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-08102012-NO COMMENTS.doc 



Df-\L I IIVIUKC \...,UU I\J 1 1 ucrr.1, 1 1v1L1~, .__,, , ~· ""'. - , • • • . 

ZONING REVl!=W 

Case Number 20 13-1 CX7'fo I-A _ Address -=-33~{~0~D~I.Q_()--'---'-\::x?-"'--'; fY\c....:->.__,_,R..._D ___ _ 

Contact Person: (--;os-\.J ~C{ ~ 
PJanner(PleasePrint Y ;ur Name 

Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Filing Date: '8\ 2:,Z-,~ l 'L Posting Date: CJ { 2{ IL Closing Date: j I (7 \IL 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all. associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the. closing 
date. · 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date. is t~e deadline for an occupant or owne·r within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . . Please. understand that even if there is no formal 
requesffor a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a}grant the requested relief; (b) deny the r~quested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been- granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. · · · 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal requ.est or by order of _the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearfng date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

-------------- . -----------------------------
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only · 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Gase Number 20·13 I Wt.lo 1-A Address 3310 B\eC\t'etm i2_o 1>~oe0~>G kO 2_1 L3 l 
Petitioner's Name Cx:Lv ,·d \.Vay <Y\OLL:th Telephone ·1, -r 54~- 2-0 fl:, 

Posting Date: q \ 2 \ \?....... . . Closing Date: C\ {_ l] \ \ 2- . . 
Wording for Sign: To Permit l 
. '2\ -Ceo+ { \ I eCA_ 
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MEMORANDUM 

DATE: November 1, 2012 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2013-0040-A - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on October 
19, 2012. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for 
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: ~ se File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
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TO: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
RECEIVED 

Inter-Office Correspondence 
SEP 21 2012 

OFFICE OF ADM/NISTRA TIVE HEARING 

Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Ju g 
Office of Administrative Hearings 

FROM: David Lykens, Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability 
(DEPS) - Development Coordination 

DATE: September 5, 2012 

SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item # 2013-0040-A 
Address 3310 Blenheim Road 

(Weymouth & Rueng Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 27, 2012. 

__x_ The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability offers the 
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 

1. Any future building permit(s) for this site must be reviewed by Groundwater 
Mgmt., since the property is served by well and septic. 

Reviewer: Dan Esser; Groundwater Management 

C:\DOCUME- 1 \dwiley\LOCALS- 1 \Temp\XPgrpwise\ZAC 13-0040-A 3310 Blenheim Road.doc 



CASE NO. 2013- {:::('A,o .--,ff 

Comment 
Received 

CHECKLIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 

.Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comment~/ 
No Comment 

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. ____________ ___,, 

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ ___,, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Yes D No 

Yes D No 

D 
D 

by O'~ 

Comments, if any: ---------~---- -------- --



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
Real Property Data Search (vwS.IA) 
BALTIM.ORE COUNTY 

Account Identifier: District - 10 Account Number - 1012020550 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

WEYMOUTH DA YID C 
RUENGWU PEI 

33 l O BLENHEIM RD 
PHOENIX MD 2 I 131-2226 

Owner Information 

Use: 
Principal Residence: 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address 
3310 BLENHEIMlW 
0-0000 

Legal Desc ription 
.705 AC 

3310 BLENHEIM RD 
1650 NE JARRETTSYILLE Pl 

Map 
0043 

Grid 
00 18 

Parcel 
0057 

Sub District Subdivision 
0000 

Special Tax Areas 

Primary Structure Built 
1954 

Town 
Ad Valorem 
Tax Class 

Enclosed Area 
2,260 SF 

Stories 
2.000000 

Basement 
YES 

Il::fil Exterior 
STANDARD UNIT BRICK 

Base Value 

Land 136,620 

Improvements: 220,560 

Total: 357,180 

Preferential Land: 0 

EDMUNDS RICHARD 

ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

SCHERER MICHAEL SCOTT 

ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

VOLPE ROBERT A 

NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Value 
As Of 
0 1/01 /20 11 

136,600 

192,600 

329,200 

NONE 

Propertv Land Area 
30,490 SF 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
07/01 /20 11 07/01 /20 12 

329,200 329,200 

0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 
Deed I : 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

03/ 13/2008 

/26766/ 00436 

05/01 /2002 

/l 6368/ 00706 

03/12/!999 

/13587 / 00352 

Exemption Information 

Page 1 of 1 

Go Back 
View Map 

New Search 
GroundRent 
Redemption 
GroundRent 
Registration 

-RESIDENTIA 

YES 

l ) /26766/ 00436 
2) 

Assessment Arca 
2 

Plat No: 
Plat Ref: 

County Use 
04 

Price: $470,000 

Deed2: 

Price: $238,000 

Deed2: 

Price: $191 ,000 

Deed 2: 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
County 

Class 07/0 1/201 l 07/01 /2012 

000 0.00 

State 000 0.00 

Municipal 000 0.00 0.00 

Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture: 
Exempt Class: NOE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Approved 04/30/2008 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET &A... 9/19/2012 
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- Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Real Property Data Search 

District - 10 Account Number - 1012020550 

\ 
\ 
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Page 1 of 2 

Go Back 
View Map 
New Search 

I 
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The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property 

survey. The map should not be used for legal descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the 

Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201. 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. 

Plats are also available online through the Maryland State Archives at www.plats.net. 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2011. 
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning 

web site at wvvw.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid= 1O+10.. . 9/19/2012 
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Martin Sporney 

3314 Blenheim Rd. 

Phoenix, MD 21131 

Dear Martin Sporney: 

Letter of Agreement 

June 19, 2012 

This letter summarizes the agreement we have reached on June 19, 2012. 

As I understand it we have agreed as follows: 

You are aware that we (David Weymouth and Wu Pei rueng AKA Stella Wu) are 
planning to build a garage on the property we own at 3310 Blenheim Rd., Phoenix, MD 
21131. You are aware that the approximate dimensions of the garage are 26 feet wide 
by 36 feet long by 20.5 feet high. You are aware that the garage is to be located on the 
area of our lot adjacent to your property, and have viewed the building plans. 

By your signature below, you agree that you have no objection to us constructing this 
garage at 3310 Blenheim Rd. Phoenix, MD. In the approximate dimensions as 
described above adjacent to your property at 3314 Blenheim Rd., Phoenix, MD. 

David Weymouth 

3310 Blenheim Rd. 

Phoenix, MD, 21131 

Dated 

_6__,Jj_, ZOrz. 

Martin Sporney 

3314 Blenheim Rd. 

Phoenix, MD, 21131 

Dated 

~ t /9 1 12-. 

ZG13- COLjO-A 












